
From: 	 Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith 
CC: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Hamayasu, Toru; Hogan@pbworld.com ; Souki, Jesse K.; Woo, Donna M; 

lwata, Jerry; ray@InfraConsultlIc.corn; Timothy.Mantych@jacobs.com ; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, 
Renee.Marler@dot.gov, James.Barr@dot.gov; Ted.Matley@dot.gov; James.Ryan@dot.gov, 
Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov  

Sent: 	 12/16/2009 8:37:07 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Navy Drum site 

Hi Faith, 

Thank you for the update. 

Since this land was contaminated and still may have some residual effects, please provide to Cathy Luu and the PMOC 
information on the contamination including a description of any lingering issues or constraints. A map of the contamination will 
help if this has not been forwarded already.  I  understand that the Navy, under CERCLA requirements, filed a covenant on the 
property. This covenant should be reviewed by FTA and please submit this to Cathy. Please forward the MOA as well. 

Since the decision on the preferred location of the maintenance site has been made or will be today, the FEIS will need to be 
updated to include this information. 

Ray 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2009 7:32 PM 
To: Sukys, Raymond (FTA) 
Cc: Matley, Ted (FTA); Hamayasu, Toru; Hogan@pbworld.com ; Souki, Jesse K.; Woo, Donna M; Iwata, Jerry; 
ray@InfraConsultlIc.com  
Subject: RE: Navy Drum site 

Hi Ray  — 

Navy Drum site is now the DHHL Drum site. Transfer of ownership from the Navy to DHHL has been completed. 

Tomorrow (December 16, 2009) the City Council will be considering for adoption a MOA to buy or exchange City land for the 
Navy Ewa Drum site after the Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project Record of Decision is received. 

Faith 

From: Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov  [mailto:Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2009 12:59 PM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
Subject: Navy Drum site 

Faith, what is the status with regard to the transfer of the preferred maintenance site? Thx, Ray 

AR00119851 


